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For use with Upper Stump (LF01063U) & Lower Stump (LF01064U)
Bandaging Simulators.
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About the Simulator

Featuring the realism of appearance
always found with Life/forme
products, these simulators con-
sist of two separate parts to make
the learning and demonstrating

of stump bandaging much more
effective and convenient for teacher
and student. These simulators elim-
inate the need for live patients and
gives the students an opportunity
to practice at their own pace.

List of Components

The upper torso includes the

two arms, one amputated above
the elbow, and the other above
the wrist. Both arms are slightly
extended, as a patient would have
their arm while being bandaged.
The compressibility of the material
very closely duplicates that of a
live patient and makes the experi-
ence very lifelike. The lower half is
designed in the shape of a prone
patient with legs slightly abducted.
One leg is amputated below the
knee, and the other above the
ankle. The stumps are formed in
the traditional way to add to the
realism.

Procedures That Can Be
Performed on These Simulators

Most standard bandaging pro-
cedures can be practiced or
demonstrated. The lower torso is
long enough to allow carrying the
bandage around the body over the
uninvolved hip at the level of the iliac
crest. (Note: There is no embedded
palpable skeletal material.)

Both units can be used to demon-
strate the attachment of prosthetic
devices.

Care of Simulator

Normal soil accumulated on the
surface of the simulator can be
removed with mild soap and luke-
warm water. Use Nasco Cleaner
(LF09919U) to remove stubborn
stains from simulator. Simply spray
soiled area and wipe clean with a
soft cloth or paper towels.

Most kinds of adhesive bandages
can easily be removed. Use only
Glue-Off (LFO1023U) for removing
residual adhesives. Apply a thin
coat. Allow to dry, then rub offin a
circular motion.

Cautions

Solvents or corrosive materials will
damage the simulator. Never place
simulator on any kind of printed
paper or plastic. These materials
will transfer indelible stains. Ball-
point pens will also make indelible
stains.

Supplies/Replacement Parts for
Stump Bandaging Simulators
LF01023U Gilue-Off

LF09919U Nasco Cleaner



Other Available Life/form, Simulators

LF00698U
LF00855U
LFO0856U
LFO0901U
LFO0906U
LF00929U
LFO0957U
LF00958U
LF00961U
LF00984U
LFO0995U
LFO0999U
LFO1005U
LFO1008U
LFO1012U
LFO1019U
LF01027U
LF0O1028U
LF0O1034U
LFO1036U
LFO1037U
LFO1038U
LF01042U
LFO1062U
LFO1063U
LF01064U
LFO1069U
LFO1070U
LFO1082U
LFO1083U
LF01084U

LFO1087U
LFO1095U
LFO1108U
LFO1121U
LFO1131U
LFO1139U
LF01142U
LFO1143U
LFO1152U
LFO1155U
LFO1162U
LF0O1174U

Adult Injectable Arm (White)
Male Catheterization
Female Catheterization
Prostate Examination
Ostomy Care

Surgical Bandaging
Enema Administration
Pediatric Injectable Arm
Intramuscular Injection
Breast Examination

Arterial Puncture Arm
Pediatric Injectable Head
First Aid Arm

Intradermal Injection Arm
Heart Catheterization (TPN)
Ear Examination

Peritoneal Dialysis

Suture Practice Arm

Suture Practice Leg

Spinal Injection
Hemodialysis Practice Arm
Episiotomy Suturing Set
Suture Kit

Pelvic, Normal & Abnormal
Stump Bandaging, Upper
Stump Bandaging, Lower
Cervical Effacement
Birthing Station
Cricothyrotomy
Tracheostomy Care
Sigmoidoscopic
Examination

Central Venous Cannulation
Blood Pressure Arm

Infant Intraosseous Infusion
Advanced IV Arm
Venipuncture and Injection Arm
Advanced IV Hand
Auscultation Trainer
Testicular Exam

Male & Female Catheter
Advanced CPR Dog
Venatech IV Trainer

NG Tube & Trach Skills

LFO1184U
LFO1193U
LFO3000U
LFO3601U

LF03602U

LFO3609U

LFO3616U
LF03617U

LF03620U
LF03623U

LF03632U

LFO3633U

LF03693U
LF03699U

LFO3709U
LFO3720U
LFO3750U
LF03760U

LFO3770U
LFO3953U
LFO3955U
LF03956U
LF03965U
LFO3966U

LF04000U
LF04200U

LF06001U

LF06012U
LF06200U

LF06204U

Venatech IM & Sub Q
Special Needs Baby
CPARLENE® Series

Adult Airway Management
Trainer with Stand

Adult Airway Management
Manikin

Child Airmay Management
Trainer with Stand

Child CRiSis™ Manikin
Deluxe Child CRiSis™
Manikin with Arrhythmia Tutor
PALS Update Kit

Infant Airway Management
Trainer with Stand

Child Intraosseous Infusion/
Femoral Access Leg on a Stand
Child Airmay Management
Trainer Torso

Basic Buddy® CPR Manikin
“Airway Larry” Airway
Management Trainer

Infant CRISis™ Manikin
Baby Buddy™ Infant CPR Manikin
Fat Old Fred

Airway Management/Cricoid
Pressure Trainer

Chest Tube

CRiSis™ Manikin, Complete
Deluxe CRiSis™ Manikin
Deluxe “Plus” CRiSis™ Manikin
Adult CRiSis™ Auscultation
Manikin

Adult CRiSis™ Auscultation
Manikin with ECG Simulator
GERI™ /KERI™ Manikin Series
Adult Sternal Intraosseous
Infusion

CPR Prompt® Adult/Child
Manikin

CPR Prompt® Infant Manikin
CPR Prompt® Keychain
Rescue Aid

CPR Prompt® Rescue and
Practice Aid
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